Township Council Louise M. Palagano

1 Municipal Plaza Municipal Clerk
Bloomficld, NJ 07¢03

hitps/fwvww. bloomfieldtwpnj.com

Meeling: 09/18/23 06:30 PM
2023 RESOLUTION APPROVAL

2023 RESOLUTION - CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND
ENGINEERING CONSULTANT SERVICES WITH NETTA FOR THE BLOOMEIELD
CHILDREN’S LIBRARY PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Township of Bloomfield entered into a contract for an Architectural and
Engineering Consultant for the Bloomfield Children’s Libraty Project with Netta (The
Contractor) for an initial contract amount of $87,000.00; and

WHEREAS, an increase to the contract not to exceed amount is required to include the
preparation of Construction Documents and Construction Management for the next phase of the
Children’s Library Project; and

WHEREAS, the total cost for this additional work is $155,500.00, which represents an
increase to the original contract amount of $87,000.00 for an amended contract price of
$242,500,00; and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Township Administrator that the contract
amendment be approved; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance is certified that funds are available to cover the cost
of these services in Account No. C-04-55-226-303 $87,000.00

C-04-55-230-302 $155,500.00

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township
Of Bloomfield, County of Essex, State of New Jersey that this contract amendment is hereby
approved and the Financial Officer of the Township of Bloomfield is hereby authorized to adjust

payment for this work.

Page 1



Resolution (ID # 11448) Meeting of September 18, 2023

.........

Approved as mﬂfo;wpmcedule on b{sm of acts set forth.

Director of Law-Township Atiomey

I do hereby certify that the funding will be legally appropriated per the above information
for the purpose specified in the attached contract. Furthermore, it has been represented to me that
the contracts have been processed in accordance with the applicable provisions of New Jersey

Local Public Contract Law and the Code of the Township of Bloomfield,

O/X b Ao

fef I¥ 117&10131 Officet

I hereby certify that/the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on September 18, 2023,

JML/A ( /M%

Mun}c{pai Cletk of the Township ofBloomfield

/0 Ve

Mayor of the To‘s}nshlp of Bloomfield

v Vote Record — Resolution

g gggﬁt _ Yes/Aye No/Nay Abstain Absentii
3 Wilhdrawn Jenny Mundelk [} | [1
£1 Table ) -
N:chc]as Joanow 0 O |
LT Not Discussed ’D/ - T -
O First Reading Sarah Cruz . 0 O O
g Table with no Vole Wartyna Da\ vis ﬂ/ 0 0 !
Approve =l B s
I Veto by Mayor Ted _G_f_m‘-b!e B /E( B o B
O Discussion Richard Rock\\cil ,[{ 0 O [t
{1 Defeated -
[ Discussion No Vote Michael 1. Venezn g/ O [ O

Page 2




